PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6710648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD R. AUGENSTEIN	09/22/2010
MATTHEW MIHALCIN	09/22/2010
HERBERT ESTRADA	09/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	1333 WEST LOOP SOUTH
Internal Address:	SUITE 1700
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16708094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, nlim@foley.com

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Correspondent Name: 3000 K STREET N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123960-0533_CIC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY LIM
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Lim/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=assignment-pat-35412-605#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-35412-605#page2.tif

source=assignment-pat-35412-605#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-35412-605#page4.tif source=assignment-pat-35412-605#page5.tif

Apr. 9. 2015 3:51PM			No. 0612 P. 1			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	04/10	0/2015	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr.	1036	71911	ments or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and ac	ddress of receiving party(les)			
Donald R. Augenstein	·	Name: Cameron	n International Corporation			
Matthew Mihalcin		Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	7∭Yes ☐ No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date		Street Address:	: 1333 West Loop South			
Execution Date(s) 9/22/2010	(0).		1333 West Boop Goden			
X Assignment Merge		Suite 1700	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	ge of Name	City: Houston				
Joint Research Agreement	,	State: TX	•			
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Li	icense	Country: United	States Zip: 77027			
Other		Additional name/s	s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N			
4. Application or patent number(s):			ng filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/718,825	, ,	B. Patent No	-			
Additio	 ional numbers atta	ached? Yes 🤇	√No			
5. Name and address to whom correspond			er of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed	l l	Involved:				
Name: Ansel M. Schwartz, Attorney at Law		7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:						
		X Authorized	to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address; 201 N. Craig Street		Enclosed				
Suite 304		None requi	ired (government interest not affecting title			
City: Pittsburgh		8. Payment Inf	formation			
State: PA Zip: 15213	3		·			
Phone Number: (412) 621-9222			ecount Number 19-0737-aar 190737 13			
Fax Number: (412) 621-8640		Deposit Ac	THEER STATES			
Email Address		Authorize	ed User Name 40.00 DA			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Ansel M. Schwartz

Name of Person Signing

Email Address:

9. Signature:

5

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

	ATION FORM COVER SHEET (Form PTO-1595)
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Herbert Estrada	·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:Street Address:	
City; State;	
·	
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
·	
	<u> </u>
•	
	· .
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No

Practitioner's Docket No. CALDON-22

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Donald R. Augenstein 302 Shadowlawn Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15216 Nationality: United States

Matthew Mihalcin 804 Walnut Street Pittsburgh, PA 15221 Nationality: United States

Herbert Estrada
514 Epping Forest Road
Annapolis, MD 21401
Nationality: United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Cameron International Corporation 1333 West Loop South Suite 1700 Houston, TX 77027 Nationality: United States

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Smooth Bore, Chordal Transit-Time Ultrasonic Meter and Method

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 3

Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	We have	hereunto	set hand	and	seal	this		day	of
		 ·		(2)	Dist	/					
Date:	9/22/19	2010		Signati	ure of Don	ald R	Aug	> ensteir	<u></u>		_
Date:	09/2	2/2010		<u>M</u>	att	<i>N</i>	W	W	lu	,	
Date:		- 5010		Signate	ire of Mai	thew)	Milya 1 L	lcin - -a_d	<u></u>		
				Signatu	re of Her	bert E	strad	a	* Tanada **********************************	******	-

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country

United States

and place of signing of assignment

Coraopolis, PA

Before me this 22^M day of 2018, personally appeared the above named individuals, to me known to be the persons described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public of Consular Officer of the United States of America

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Joann B. Thomas, Notary Public Findiay Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires July 28, 2011

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 3